



SEANAD ÉIREANN

AN BILLE UM ATHCHÓIRIÚ AN DLÍ REACHTÚIL, 2024
STATUTE LAW REVISION BILL 2024

LEASUITHE A RINNE AN DÁIL
AMENDMENTS MADE BY THE DÁIL

SEANAD ÉIREANN

AN BILLE UM ATHCHÓIRIÚ AN DLÍ REACHTÚIL, 2024 [BILLE SEANAID ARNA LEASÚ AG AN DÁIL]

STATUTE LAW REVISION BILL 2024 [SEANAD BILL AMENDED BY THE DÁIL]

Leasuithe a rinne an Dáil
Amendments made by the Dáil

*[The page and line references in this list of amendments
are to the text of the Bill as amended in Committee.]*

SECTION 1

- In page 5, lines 25 and 26, “Minister for Public Expenditure, National Development Plan Delivery and Reform” deleted and “Minister for Public Expenditure, Infrastructure, Public Service Reform and Digitalisation” substituted.

SCHEDULE 1

- In page 9, lines 10 to 15 deleted.
- In page 9, lines 16 to 19, “Minister for Public Expenditure and Reform” deleted and “Minister for Public Expenditure, Infrastructure, Public Service Reform and Digitalisation” substituted.
- In page 9, lines 20 to 23, “Minister for Enterprise, Trade and Employment” deleted and “Minister for Enterprise, Tourism and Employment” substituted.
- In page 9, line 30, “Department of” deleted and “Minister for” substituted.
- In page 10, line 5, “Department of” deleted and “Minister for” substituted.

SCHEDULE 2

- In page 11, between lines 16 and 17, the following inserted:

“

6.	February 6, 1685 [P.O.I. Vol. 1 p. 453]	Proclamation authorising Ulster King of Arms to prevent improper use of arms, style of esquire or gentleman, etc.
----	---	---

”.